Morgan Stanley International Plc and Morgan Stanley Europe SE COMPANIES SUBJECT TO REGULATION S/RULE 144A

1. List of shares subject to restrictions under Category 3 of Regulation S/Rule 144A

The up to date list of shares subject to restrictions under Category 3 of Regulation S/Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 is published on the WSE website at this link.

Name	Shortcut
HUUUGE-S144 /19	HUGE

Legend:

<u>S144/R</u> - trading in the issuer's shares is subject to restrictions under Category 3 of Regulation S and Rule 144A under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended

/19 - trading in the issuer's shares is subject to restrictions under Category 3 of Regulation S and Rule 144A under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended

2. Text of Part B of Exhibit 14 to the Detailed Exchange Trading Rules in UTP System

Unaltered text of Part B of Exhibit 14 to the Detailed Exchange Trading Rules in UTP System is published on the WSE website at this <u>link</u>.

3. Detailed information on the type and scope of the U.S. securities laws restrictions applicable to the shares

Detailed information on the type and scope of the U.S. securities laws restrictions on trading applicable to the shares under Category 3 of Regulation S and Rule 144A is disclosed to the public by the issuer of the shares and published on the GPW website (please see the Sections 1 and 2 above).

4. Client statement – Category 3 of Regulation S/Rule 144A

The statement received from the client in connection with participation in trading in shares subject to U.S. securities laws restrictions under Category 3 of Regulation S/Rule 144A is contained in **Part B of Exhibit 15** to the **Detailed Exchange Trading Rules in UTP System** published on the WSE website at this link.

Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc ("MSIP")

25 Cabot Square, Canary Wharf, London, E14 4QA, United Kingdom

MSIP is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority ("PRA") and regulated by the PRA and the Financial Conduct Authority ("FCA") (firm authorisation reference number 165935). For further details and confirmation, please visit the FCA Register on https://register.fca.org.uk/ShPo_FirmDetailsPage?id=001b000000MfGoaAAF

Morgan Stanley Europe SE ("MSESE")

Grosse Gallusstrasse 18, 60312 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

MSESE is authorised and regulated by the Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht ("BaFin") under the reference number 149169. For further details and confirmation, please visit the Bafin Register on